
 

1 
 

Ordinance authorizing contract with Naval Air Station Corpus Christi (NASCC) for 

$232,411.38 and change order for $40,769.24 for NASCC wastewater line repairs; and 

appropriating said payments upon receipt in the No. 4200 Wastewater Utilities Fund. 

Section 1.   That the City Manager or designee is authorized to execute the contract documents 

with Naval Air Station Corpus Christi for payment to City in amount of $232,411.38 and change 

order for additional payment of $40,769.24 for work performed to restore 242 linear feet of 18-

inch diameter wastewater line into service, rehabilitating two manholes, re-connecting one service 

line, and running 739 linear feet bypass pumping  on Naval Air Station Corpus Christi property; 

and appropriating said payments upon receipt in the No. 4200 Wastewater Utilities Fund. 

That the foregoing ordinance was read for the first time and passed to its second reading on this the 

_____ day of ___________, 2019, by the following vote: 

Joe McComb  ________________   Michael Hunter______________ 

Roland Barrera  ________________   Ben Molina   ______________ 

Rudy Garza  ________________   Everett Roy   ______________ 

Paulette M. Guajardo ________________   Greg Smith ______________ 

Gil Hernandez  ________________    

That the foregoing ordinance was read for the second time and passed finally on this the _____ day of 

__________ 2019, by the following vote: 

Joe McComb  ________________   Michael Hunter______________ 

Roland Barrera  ________________   Ben Molina   ______________ 

Rudy Garza  ________________   Everett Roy   ______________ 

Paulette M. Guajardo ________________   Greg Smith ______________ 

Gil Hernandez  ________________    

PASSED AND APPROVED on this the ______ day of _________________, 2019. 

ATTEST: 

 

_________________________    ________________________ 

Rebecca Huerta     Joe McComb 

City Secretary      Mayor 


